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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2799
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
NUCLEAR DEAL FOR SUPPLY OF URANIUM 
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has signed nuclear deal with Canada, Kazakhstan, Argentina, Namibia and Mongolia for supply of uranium; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of uranium received from these countries so far; 

(c) whether the Government is facing any hurdles to sign nuclear deal with Japan; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
(DR.JITENDRA SINGH): 

(a) India has signed a nuclear deal only with Kazakhstan for supply of uranium, from out of the above mentioned countries. 

(b) As per the above agreement, M/s. NAC Kazatomprom, Kazakhstan has supplied 2100MT of Uranium Ore concentrate. 

(c) & (d) Talks to finalise a Civil Nuclear Agreement with Japan are ongoing. 
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